SANTA ANITA PARK - February 14, 2026 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
DOWNHILL TURF FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight,
124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Ibs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (SNW1$ X)
Distance: About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf Current Track Record: (Noble Reflection - 1:10.52 - April 9,

2023)

Purse: $70,000

Plus: $2,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $72,000

Value of Race: $72,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500
Weather: Clear, 68° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:38 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

31Aug24 'DMR*®
10Jan26 0sA’
2Jan26 “sA’
15Jan26 3SA?
15Jan26 3SA®
28Nov25 °DMR®
15Jan26 'SA®
15Jan26 'SA®
24Jan26 sA*

~

W ONOOoWDME O

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Stylishlyacclaimed (Jaramillo, Emisael)
Frank Bullitt (Herrera, Cristobal)

Infinitum (Hernandez, Juan)
Gold Council (Herrera, Diego)
Bro Bro (Ayuso, Armando)
Got'm Cot'm (Pereira, Tiago)
Clever Clover (Baze, Tyler)

Check's On the Way (Fresu, Antonio)
Billy Joe Shaver (Berrios, Hector)

Wgt M/E

122 L
122 Lbf
122 L
122 Lb
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122 Lb
122 Lf
124 Lb
122 L
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Start 1/4 1/2

3 1112 ll

9 71 1/2 72

) 3Head 3Head
7 6t 6l

4 21 1/2 22

6 82 812

1 51/2 5Head
2 41 4l 1/2
5 9 9
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Video Race Replay

Odds

20.00
18.60
2.30
6.40
1.70*
37.70
13.40
12.50
8.10

Comments

lug xing,turnd awy foe
troubled trip,bid str
chsd inside,missed 2nd
bobbled,2w,3w into str
outsd,2w,forcd out xng
3-4wide, no threat
ins,lacked room upper
2w,came out/bpd xing
eased, walked off

Fractional Times: 22.70 45.10 1:07.66 Final Time: 1:13.89
Split Times: (22:40) (22:56) (6:23)

Run-Up: 84 feet

Winner: Stylishlyacclaimed, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Acclamation out of Elegantly, by Arch. Foaled May 12, 2020 in California.
Breeder: Harris Farms & Gary Parker
Owner: Harris Farms, Inc. and Parker, Gary @

Trainer: Gaines, Carla

Total WPS Pool: $214,413

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
7  Stylishlyacclaimed 42.00 15.20 9.40  $1.00 Exacta 7-5 112.00 121,365
5  Frank Bullitt 10.60 6.00 $1.00 Trifecta 7-5-1 595.70 70,346
1 Infinitum 4.00  $0.10 Superfecta 7-5-1-4 286.85 58,492

$2.00 Daily Double 4-7 306.20 33,800
$1.00 Pick 3 2-4-7 (3 correct) 338.20 48,218
$0.50 Pick 4 6-2-4-7 (4 correct) 837.40 90,664
$0.50 Pick 5 1-6-2-4-7 (5 correct) 2,608.50 397,345
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7  Stylishlyacclaimed 3 1172 1! 1172 1114

5 Frank Bullitt 9 7Av2 58 2 2t 4

1 Infinitum 8 3? 38 42 gtv4

4 Gold Council 7 g3l2  gt34 g2l2 4112

8  BroBro 4 JL2 5l ql12 513/4

6  Gotm Cotm 6 g® grd4  ghtllz g8

2 Clever Clover 1 58 gil2 g312 4812

9 Check's Onthe Way 2 42 43 g3z gb3A

3 Billy Joe Shaver 5 o8 glodi4 2412 g483/4

Trainers: 7 - Gaines, Carla; 5 - Winick, Debbie; 1 - Glatt, Mark; 4 - Garcia, Antonio; 8 - O'Neill, Doug; 6 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 2 - McCarthy, Sean; 9 -
Callaghan, Simon; 3 - DeAlba, Cesar

7 - Harris Farms, Inc. and Parker, Gary; 5 - River Bend Farm (Winick), Tannyhill, William Michael and Weeks, Gregory L.; 1 - Double L Racing
and Liewald, Robert; 4 - Madsen, Linda L. and Seifert, Joy; 8 - Reddam Racing LLC; 6 -Cami L. Cottam; 2 - Mclntyre, James and Murray, Colin;
9 - Reddam Racing LLC; 3 - Wells Racing LLC and Wells, Daniel;

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
STYLISHLYACCLAIMED showed the way with a rival to the outside early, cleared on the turn, lugged out crossing over the dirt, met the bid from FRANK

BULLITT and turned that rival away in deep stretch. FRANK BULLITT was off slow to begin, got put in tight along the rail and checked early on the turn,
tipped outside a pair of rivals, got bumped and forced out crossing the dirt, challenged from outside in upper stretch, drifted in under right handed urging, got
turned away in the last sixteenth and held second. INFINITUM chased from inside to the stretch, finished willingly along the fence following behind the
leader and missed second. GOLD COUNCIL bobbled at the start, raced in mid-pack outside a rival then three deep approaching the turn, quickly moved to
the two path, went three wide into the lane and finished determinedly to earn a minor award. BRO BRO pressed from outside, chased two wide around the
bend, got forced out crossing the dirt, kept trying between runners late but lacked the needed late punch. GOT'M COT'M sat off the pace in the beginning,
traveled three then four wide on the turn and failed to threaten. CLEVER CLOVER broke well then dropped off the pace, angled in and saved ground the
bend, lacked room in upper stretch and could not rally after. CHECK'S ON THE WAY chased after the top pair outside a rival, came out and bumped
crossing the dirt, then weakened in the lane. BILLY JOE SHAVER unhurried in the beginning, dropped far back on the turn, eased in the lane and walked
off.
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