

SANTA ANITA PARK - February 14, 2026 - Race 5

EQUIBASE

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

DOWNSHILL TURF FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (SNW1\$ X)

Distance: About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf **Current Track Record:** (Noble Reflection - 1:10.52 - April 9, 2023)

Purse: \$70,000

Plus: \$2,000 Other Sources

Available Money: \$72,000

Value of Race: \$72,000 1st \$42,000, 2nd \$14,000, 3rd \$8,400, 4th \$4,200, 5th \$1,400, 6th \$500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500, 9th \$500

Weather: Clear, 68° **Track:** Firm

Off at: 2:38 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
31Aug24	7	Stylishlyacclaimed (Jaramillo, Emisael)	122	L	7 3	1 1/2	1	1 1/2		1 1 1/4	20.00	lug xing,turnd awy foe
10Jan26	5	Frank Bullitt (Herrera, Cristobal)	122	L bf	5 9	7 1 1/2	7 ²	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	18.60	troubled trip,bid str
2Jan26	1	Infinitum (Hernandez, Juan)	122	L	1 8	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 1/2	3 ^{Neck}	2.30	chs inside,missed 2nd	
15Jan26	4	Gold Council (Herrera, Diego)	122	L b	4 7	6 ¹	6 ¹	5 ¹	4 ^{Head}	6.40	bobbed,2w,3w into str	
15Jan26	8	Bro Bro (Ayuso, Armando)	124	L	8 4	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ²	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/4}	1.70*	outsd,2w,forcd out xng	
28Nov25	6	Got'm Cot'm (Pereira, Tiago)	122	L b	6 6	8 ²	8 ¹²	8 ²⁰	6 ^{1/2}	37.70	3-4wide, no threat	
15Jan26	2	Clever Clover (Baze, Tyler)	122	L f	2 1	5 1/2	5 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ^{3 1/4}	13.40	ins,lacked room upper	
15Jan26	9	Check's On the Way (Fresu, Antonio)	124	L b	9 2	4 ¹	4 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{Head}	8 ⁴²	12.50	2w,came out/bpd xng	
24Jan26	3	Billy Joe Shaver (Berrios, Hector)	122	L	3 5	9	9	9	9	8.10	eased, walked off	

Fractional Times: 22.70 45.10 1:07.66

Final Time: 1:13.89

Split Times: (22:40) (22:56) (6:23)

Run-Up: 84 feet

Winner: Stylishlyacclaimed, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Acclamation out of Elegantly, by Arch. Foaled May 12, 2020 in California.

Breeder: Harris Farms & Gary Parker

Owner: Harris Farms, Inc. and Parker, Gary

Trainer: Gaines, Carla

Total WPS Pool: \$214,413

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Stylishlyacclaimed	42.00	15.20	9.40	\$1.00 Exacta	7-5	112.00	121,365
5	Frank Bullitt		10.60	6.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-5-1	595.70	70,346
1	Infinitum			4.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-5-1-4	286.85	58,492
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-7	306.20	33,800
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-4-7 (3 correct)	338.20	48,218
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-2-4-7 (4 correct)	837.40	90,664
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-6-2-4-7 (5 correct)	2,608.50	397,345

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Stylishlyacclaimed	3	1 1/2	1 ¹	1 1/2	1 1 1/4
5	Frank Bullitt	9	7 ⁴ 1/2	7 ⁵ 3/4	2 1/2	2 1 1/4
1	Infinitum	8	3 ²	3 ³	4 ²	3 1 1/4
4	Gold Council	7	6 ³ 1/2	6 ⁴ 3/4	5 ² 1/2	4 1 1/2
8	Bro Bro	4	2 1/2	2 ¹	3 1 1/2	5 1 3/4
6	Got'm Cot'm	6	8 ⁶	8 ⁷ 3/4	8 ⁴ 1/2	6 ³
2	Clever Clover	1	5 ³	5 ⁴ 1/2	7 ³ 1/2	7 ³ 1/2
9	Check's On the Way	2	4 ²	4 ³	6 ³ 1/2	8 ⁶ 3/4
3	Billy Joe Shaver	5	9 ⁸	9 19 3/4	9 24 1/2	9 48 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Gaines, Carla; 5 - Winick, Debbie; 1 - Glatt, Mark; 4 - Garcia, Antonio; 8 - O'Neill, Doug; 6 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 2 - McCarthy, Sean; 9 - Callaghan, Simon; 3 - DeAlba, Cesar

Owners: 7 - Harris Farms, Inc. and Parker, Gary; 5 - River Bend Farm (Winick), Tannyhill, William Michael and Weeks, Gregory L.; 1 - Double L Racing and Liewald, Robert; 4 - Madsen, Linda L. and Seifert, Joy; 8 - Reddam Racing LLC; 6 - Cami L. Cottam; 2 - McIntyre, James and Murray, Colin; 9 - Reddam Racing LLC; 3 - Wells Racing LLC and Wells, Daniel;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

STYLISHLYACCLAIMED showed the way with a rival to the outside early, cleared on the turn, lugged out crossing over the dirt, met the bid from FRANK BULLITT and turned that rival away in deep stretch. FRANK BULLITT was off slow to begin, got put in tight along the rail and checked early on the turn, tipped outside a pair of rivals, got bumped and forced out crossing the dirt, challenged from outside in upper stretch, drifted in under right handed urging, got turned away in the last sixteenth and held second. INFINITUM chased from inside to the stretch, finished willingly along the fence following behind the leader and missed second. GOLD COUNCIL bobbed at the start, raced in mid-pack outside a rival then three deep approaching the turn, quickly moved to the two path, went three wide into the lane and finished determinedly to earn a minor award. BRO BRO pressed from outside, chased two wide around the bend, got forced out crossing the dirt, kept trying between runners late but lacked the needed late punch. GOT'M COT'M sat off the pace in the beginning, traveled three then four wide on the turn and failed to threaten. CLEVER CLOVER broke well then dropped off the pace, angled in and saved ground the bend, lacked room in upper stretch and could not rally after. CHECK'S ON THE WAY chased after the top pair outside a rival, came out and bumped crossing the dirt, then weakened in the lane. BILLY JOE SHAVER unhurried in the beginning, dropped far back on the turn, eased in the lane and walked off.

